113
H 5 0 0  S E R I E S
3  P I E C E  B A L L  V A L V E S
Description
3 piece heavy duty ball valves with :
Precision Investment cast body in CF8M stainless steel.
Precision Investment cast end caps in CF3M stainless steel.
Blow out proof stem with Belleville washer design for long.

65
M N
How to Order
H500 SS L 1/4 P Ø
The Cv factor is a flow coefficient expressing the rate of flow
in U.S. gallons per minute of water at 60°F (16°C) with a
pressure drop of 1 psi across the valve.  The flow depends
on the inlet and outlet pressures, temperature, specific gravity
and the Cv coefficient.
For Liquids at 60°F
Where:
Cv =
USGPM
(SG)
OR USGPM = Cv
(   P)
(SG)
(   P)
P1 - P2 in PSI
Inlet pressure in PSIA
Outlet pressure in PSIA
Flow in US gallons per minute
Specific gravity of liquid (water  = 1at 60°F)
=
=
=
=
=
   P
P1
P2
USGPM
SG Note: Maximum    P for compressible fluids is
(P1)
2
For Gas at 70°F
Sizing Equations
P1 - P2 in PSI
Inlet pressure in PSIA
Outlet pressure in PSIA
Flow in standard cubic feet per hour
Specific gravity of gas (air = 1at 70°F (21°C) and
14.7  PSIA (1 ATM.)
Temperature in °F
Where:
=
=
=
=
=
=
   P
P1
P2
SCFH
SG
T
Cv =
SCFH
(   P)(P1)
(460+T) (SG)
1360 OR SCFH = 1360Cv
(   P)(P1)
(460+T) (SG)
116
1/4”
3/8”
1/2”
3/4”
1”
SS- 316SSH510
Female Ends
Let-LokL